registered office of the Company, transacted following items of Business:  

1. The Board considered and approved the increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the 

Company from Rs. 8,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores Only) divided into 80,00,000 (Eighty 

Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Eighteen Crores Only) divided into 1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and thereby consequent alteration to the existing Clause V of the 

Memorandum of Association of the Company, subject to such regulatory/statutory approvals as 

may be required and the approval of Shareholders of the Company.

[...]

shares and for further requirements, if any 
and subject to the approval of the 
Shareholders of the Company, it is proposed 
to substitute the existing Clause V of the 
Memorandum of Association with the 
following new Clause V.  

“V. The Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company is Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Eighteen Crores Only) divided into 
1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakhs) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.” 

2.  Amendments to article of association, in 
brief 

Not Applicable. 

Annexure-B 

Sr 
No. 

Details of events that need to be provided Details 

1.  Type of securities proposed to be issued (viz.